504989951 07/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5036698

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEUROMUSCULAR GAIN INC.	07/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEUROGYM TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 159
City:	DUNROBIN, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K0A 1T0

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7540045
Patent Number:	7156789
Patent Number:	7569002
Patent Number:	7365647

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)787-3558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bmacdonald@blg.com

Correspondent Name: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP
Address Line 1: 100 QUEEN ST., SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: OTTAWA, ONTARIO, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GP 23107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARB MACDONALD
SIGNATURE:	/Barb MacDonald/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=GP_23107_Assignment_To_Neurogym_Technologies_Inc#page1.tif source=GP_23107_Assignment_To_Neurogym_Technologies_Inc#page2.tif source=GP_23107_Assignment_To_Neurogym_Technologies_Inc#page3.tif

PATENT 504989951 REEL: 046269 FRAME: 0022

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

We:

P.O. Bex 159 Dunrobin, Ontario, KOA 170, Canada 1050 Morrison Drive Unit 400 000

Neuromuscular Gain Inc., 1050 Morrison Drive, Unit 100, Ottawa, Ontario, K2H 8K7, Canada,

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

Neurogym Technologies Inc.

-1050 Morrison Drive, Unit 100 F.O. Box 150

-Ottawa, Ontario K2H 8K7 Dunrobin, Ontario KoA 170

CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the inventions disclosed in the patents listed in the attached **Schedule A**, and to all its corresponding right, title and interest in and to the patents which have been granted therefor, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the identified patents.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Neuromuscular Gain Inc.	Witness:
Executed at <u>OHawa</u>	1. ERIC HEDEN
Ontario, Canada	Print Name
Province/State, Country	whose full post office address is
- F-th	68 508 2060E2
This 5 th day of July 2018 Year	64mnEAD QC 384 4E4
By: Avinoam Nativ	was personally present and did see
Print Name	AUINDAM NATIV
Title: President	Name
1,12	execute the within assignment and such representative is personally known to me.
Signature Signature	6/6
	Signature

1 of 3 GP 23107

Neurogym Technologies Inc.	Witness:
Executed at OHawa City	I, ERIC HEIDEN Print Name
	whose full post office address is
This 5th day of July 2018 Days Month Year 1	CATIVEAU QC SEY 4E4
By: Worshold Worshold	was personally present and did see
Title: Pres & EFO	execute the within assignment and such representative is personally known to me.
Signature	Signature

SCHEDULE A

Patent No.	Title	Issue Date	Jurisdiction
7,540,045	SIT-TO-STAND APPARATUS INCLUDING	June 2, 2009	U.S.A.
	PULLEY, HANDLE AND LEG BRACE		
	MOUNTED ABOVE SUPPORTING		
	STRUCTURE ON ADJACENT, DIFFERING		
	HEIGHT VERTICAL MEMBERS		
7,156,789	MOBILITY ASSIST	January 2, 2007	U.S.A.
7,569,002	EXERCISE WHEELCHAIR	August 4, 2009	U.S.A.
7,365,647	KINESTHETIC TRAINING SYSTEM WITH	April 29, 2008	U.S.A.
	COMPOSITE FEEDBACK		
2,470,796	APPARATUS FOR ASSISTING A PERSON	September 23, 2014	CANADA
	TO STAND AND WALK		
2,469,102	MOBILITY ASSIST	May 22, 2012	CANADA
2,526,571	EXERCISE WHEELCHAIR	February 11, 2014	CANADA
2,531,358	KINESTHETIC TRAINING SYSTEM WITH	September 9, 2014	CANADA
	COMPOSITE FEEDBACK		

3 of 3 GP 23107

PATENT REEL: 046269 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 07/05/2018